County of Archer

North Central Texas - Created 1858 - Organized 1880

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP ATTENDANCE

A Workshop in regards to Countywide Polling locations in Archer County, Texas will be held Tuesday, May 1, 2018 at 4:00PM in the Archer County Judge's office. A Quorum of Archer County Commissioners Court may be present.

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted on the doors of the Archer County Courthouse, 100 S. Center, and the Archer County Courthouse Annex, 112 E. Walnut, Archer City, Texas on the 25th day of April, 2018.

/s/ Randall C. Jackson , Archer County Judge